

The City of Lee's Summit Final Agenda

City Council - Regular Session

Thursday, April 20, 2017 6:15 PM City Council Chambers City Hall 220 SE Green Street Lee's Summit, MO 64063 (816) 969-1000

REGULAR SESSION NO. 33

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

1. PUBLIC COMMENTS:

(NOTE: Total time for Public Comments will be limited to 10 minutes.)

2. COUNCIL COMMENTS:

(NOTE: Total time for Council Comments will be limited to 5 minutes.)

3. APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA:

Items on the Consent Agenda are routine business matters for action by the City Council with no public discussion. All items have been previously discussed in Council Committee and carry a Committee recommendation. Consent agenda items may be removed by any Councilmember for discussion as part of the regular agenda.

MAYORS APPOINTMENTS:

A. <u>2017-1129</u> Mayor's Appointments:

Planning Commission: Reappoint Fred DeMoro and Colene Roberts, terms

to expire 4-15-21.

Water Utilities Advisory Board: Reappoint Mike Atcheson and Roger Tilling, terms to expire 3-1-20.

4. **PROPOSED ORDINANCES:**

A. <u>BILL NO.</u> AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE CASH ESCROW DEPOSIT AGREEMENT

17-76 GUARANTEEING THE INSTALLATION OF SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENTS FOR

The City of Lee's Summit Page 1

		NORTH PARK VILLAGE, LOTS 1-52 & TRACTS A-E SUBDIVISION BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI AND CMH PARKS, INC. A TENNESSEE CORPORATION, D/B/A SUMMIT CUSTOM HOMES.
В.	<u>BILL NO.</u> <u>17-77</u>	AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING FINAL PLAT ENTITLED "NORTH PARK VILLAGE, 1ST PLAT, LOTS 1-52 & TRACTS A-E", AS A SUBDIVISION TO THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI.
C.	BILL NO. 17-89	AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE AWARD OF BID NO. 40632472 FOR BRIDGE MAINTENANCE FY17 TO PCI ROADS, LLC AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT FOR THE SAME IN THE AMOUNT OF \$343,327.65.
D.	BILL NO. 17-90	AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 29; TRAFFIC AND MOTOR VEHICLES, OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES FOR THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI BY REVISING APPENDIX B; SCHEDULE OF STOPPING, STANDING AND PARKING RESTRICTIONS, FOR CERTAIN STREETS AND SEGMENTS OF STREETS LOCATED IN THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT.
E.	BILL NO. 17-91	AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT AND THE PARK RIDGE COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT WHICH SERVES AS THE PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION FOR THE 3rd AND 4th PLATS FOR ADDITIONAL AND UPGRADED STREET LIGHTING WITHIN THE PARK RIDGE SUBDIVISION.
F.	BILL NO. 17-92	AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT AND THE PARK RIDGE COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT WHICH SERVES AS THE PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION FOR THE 5th PLAT FOR ADDITIONAL AND UPGRADED STREET LIGHTING WITHIN THE PARK RIDGE SUBDIVISION.
G.	BILL NO. 17-93	AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 TO AN AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI AND BURNS AND MCDONNELL ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC. FOR THE COMPLETION AND REPORTING OF THE CEDAR CREEK BASINS 16 AND 20 PRIVATE I&I PILOT STUDY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$55,719.00 AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AND EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT FOR THE SAME WITH BURNS & MCDONNELL ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC. BY AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI.

5. **PRESENTATIONS**:

- **A.** <u>2017-1071</u> Presentation of 2017 Citizens Leadership Academy Participants.
- 6. <u>COMMITTEE REPORTS (Committee chairs report on matters held in Committee):</u>
- 7. COUNCIL ROUNDTABLE:

8. **STAFF ROUNDTABLE:**

A. <u>2017-1130</u> Distribution of City's 2016 Annual Report

B. 2017-1118 CONTINUED DISCUSSION OF STRATEGIC PLANNING FRAMEWORK AND PROCESS, STEP 1

ADJOURNMENT

 $\textit{Unless determined otherwise by the Mayor and City Council, no new agenda items shall be considered after 11:00 p.m. \\$

For your convenience, City Council agendas, as well as videos of City Council and Council Committee meetings, may be viewed on the City's Internet site at "www.cityofls.net".